
lo
g(

Sp
ec

ie
s 

ric
hn

es
s)

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5
(a)

SRobs
SRstand
SRest

Sh
an

no
n 

di
ve

rs
ity

10

20

30

40

50

60
(b)

Sh
an

no
n 

di
ve

rs
ity

Si
m

ps
on

 d
iv

er
si

ty

Salinity
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

10
15
20
25
30
35
40

(c)

Si
m

ps
on

 d
iv

er
si

ty

Sp
ec

ie
s 

ric
hn

es
s (d)

Sp
ec

ie
s 

ric
hn

es
s

Sh
an

no
n 

di
ve

rs
ity (e)

Sh
an

no
n 

di
ve

rs
ity

Si
m

ps
on

 d
iv

er
si

ty

Temperature (°C)
5 6 7 8 9 10

(f)

Si
m

ps
on

 d
iv

er
si

ty


